NATIONAL LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT BOARD

PRICE LIST - LIVESTOCK SALES

(A) - Category - Cows/Neat Cattle

Basic Rates Additional Reductions Other
Rate
1st-4th 5th and Average Milk JNon functional teat More than two
Breed Lactation above Lactation Confirmed production ubject to maximum non functional
Live Weight live Weight Pregnancy per day f 02 non functional teats
Rs.per kg. Rs.per Kg. Rs. Rs. eats Rs.
1) All European breeds and Temperate x 155 140Q 4,000.00 1,000.00§ 2000.00 per each * Highest tendered
Temperate breed per litre non-functional teat Jcull rate
2) Pure temperate x Pure Breed Zebu 135 120] 4,000.00 1,000.00§ 2000.00 per each  JHighest tendered
crosses per litre non-functional teat  Jcull rate
(Bostaurus x Bosindicus
3) Pure Sahiwal, Gir, Tharparkar, Sindhi and Pure 130 125] 4,000.00 1,000.00 2000.00 per each  JHighest tendered
Indian breeds (Pure Indian) Breeds (Pure Zebu per litre non-functional teat  fcull rate
X pure Zebu )
1) Draught Breed 125 120 4,000.00 - - JHighest tendered
Khilari Pure fcull rate
* Average Milk Production per day
(1) Milking Cows = According to current lactation
(2) Dry Cows = According to current lactation

** Minimum cull rate - Rs.75/- per kg./Live weight.




NATIONAL LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT BOARD

PRICE LIST - LIVESTOCK SALES

(B) - CATEGORY - BUFFALO COWS

Basic Rate Additional Rate Deductions Other
1st - 4th 5th and Confirmed Average Non functional More than two
Lactation above Pregnancy Milk teats subject to nonfunctional teats
Breed Live Lactation Production | maximum of 02
eight/ Live add non-functional
Rs. Per Kg. JWeight/ IRs.1,200/L. Jteats
Rs. Per Kg. Rs. Rs. Rs.
I(1) Pure Surthi, Murrah
Nilli Ravi and ** Highest tendered
Crosses 165 135 4,000.00 1,200.00 | 2000.00 per each cull rate
Inon-functional teat
I(2) Cross Breed (Pure
Surthi, Murrah &
Nilli Ravi x Local) 145 135 4,000.00 1,200.00] 2000.00 per ech f* Highest tendered
Jnon-functional teat § cull rate
]

* Average Milk Production per day.

() Milking Cows = According to current lactation.

(ii) Dry Cow

= According to last lactation.

** Minimum cull rate would be Rs.75/- per Kg. Live weight.




NATIONAL LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT BOARD

PRICE LIST - LIVESTOCK SALES

(C) CATEGORY - HEIFERS INEAT CATTLE

Basic Rate

Live Weight Add for
Breed Rs. Per Kg. Confirmed Pregnancy
Rs.
1) All European breeds and 215 3,450
temperate x Temperate
Breeds
2) Pure Temperate x Pure Breed 175 3,450
Zebu Crosses (Bostaurus x
Bosindicus)
3) Pure Sahiwal, Gir, Tharpakar, 160 3,450
Sindhi and Pure Indian breeds
(Pure Zebu x Pure Zebu)
4) Draught Breed 160 3,450
Khilari Pure
Khilari Crosses
!D! CATEGORY - HEIFERS /BUFFALOES
Basic Rate
Live Weight Add for
Breed Rs. Per Kg. Confirmed Pregnancy
Rs.
1) Pure Surti, Murrah,
Nilli Ravi and Crosses 200 3,450
2) Cross Breed (Pure Surti, 170 3,450

Murrah & Nilli Ravi x Local




NATIONAL LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT BOARD

PRICE LIST -LIVESTOCK SALES

(E) - CATEGORY - BULLS & BULL CALVES

Basic Rate Additional Rates Cull Rate

Class Live Weight for Trained (Highest
Rs. Per Kg. Cart Bulls add Tendered)

Rs. Rs.

1) Stud Bulls Above
Neat Cattle & age 6-9 years 9 Yrs.
Buffaloes Rs.130/-

2) Bulls and Bull All Pure Breed and All Bulls & Bull
Calves for breeding Cross Breed Bull calves not
Neat Cattle and Calves Rs.130/- suitable for
Buffaloes breeding

3) Draught Breed

Khillari Pure and All pure Breed Rs.130/- not suitable

Crosses and all

All Cross Breed

for draught

other trained cart

Rs.130/-

Rs,10,000/-

bulls

** Minimum cull rate would be Rs.75/- per Kg. Live weight.




NATIONAL LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT BOARD

PRICE LIST - LIVESTOCK SALES

(F) CATEGORY - SHEEP AND GOATS (for Breeding)

Pure Breed Beetal,

Bannur, Red Madras

amunapari, Boer heep and
Kottukachchiya Goats heir
Age Sanan nd their rosses
Group in rosses
Months  [Male Rate  JFemale Rate [Male Rate Female Rate JMale Rate  JFemale Rate
|Rs.per Kg. _IRs.per Kg. _|Rs.per Kg. IRs.Per Kg. _|Rs.per Kg. IRs..per Kg.
4-6 400.00 460.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 375
6-9 400.00 460.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 375
8-10 400.00 430.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 375
10-12 400.00 430.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 375
12 -18 400.00 430.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 375
18 -24 400.00 430.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 375
> - 24 400.00 345.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 325

** For pregnancy of Sanan Goats charge Rs.2,000/-

** All other Sheep and Goats confirmed pregnant to charge Rs.1,000/-

** All Culls should be sold at the highest tendered rate.

(Minimum Culled rate is Rs.275/- Kg.L.Weight)
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